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Florida Stormwater Association
2019 Winter Conference

FINAL SPEAKER LIST

Eban Bean, PhD, PE

Asst Professor & Extension Specialist
UF/IFAS

2295 Mowry Road

Gainesville, FL 32601

352-294-2274

ezbean@ufl.edu

Josie Benwell, ENV SP

Project Coordinator

Pinellas County

14 S Ft. Harrison Avenue, 4th Floor
Clearwater, FL 33756
727-464-3519
jbenwell@pinellascounty.org

Maya Burke

Science Policy Coordinator
Tampa Bay Estuary Program
263 13th Avenue S, Ste 350

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
727-893-2765
mburke@tbep.org

Alan Dodd, PE

Director

City of Miami

442 SW 2nd Avenue
Miami, FL 33130
305-416-1235
amdodd@miamigov.com

Mark Ellard, PE, CFM, DWRE, ENV SP

Senior Principal

Geosyntec Consultants

1511 State Road 434 E, Ste 1005
Winter Springs, FL 32708
407-321-7030
mellard@geosyntec.com

Christopher Bennett, PE
Assistant Director

City of Miami

442 SW 2nd Avenue
Miami, FL 33130
305-416-1050
cbennett@miamigov.com

Kelly Brock, PhD, PE, CFM, LEED AP,

ENV SP, Deputy PW Director / City Engineer

City of Casselberry

95 Triplet Lake Drive
Casselberry, FL 32707
407-262-7725
kbrock@casselberry.org

Richard Copenhaver, EIT
Environmental Specialist II

City of Orlando

1010 S Woods Avenue

Orlando, FL 32805

407-246-2066
richard.copenhaver@cityoforlando.net

Harry Downing, PE, MS
Senior Engineer

Applied Sciences Consulting
1000 N Ashley Drive, Ste 500
Tampa, FL 33602
352-540-0167
hdowning@appliedfl.com

Julie Espy

Program Administrator - WQ Asses. Program

FDEP

3900 Commonwealth Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 32399
850-245-8416
julie.espy@dep.state.fl.us
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Susan Gosselin

Natural Resources Manager
Osceola County

1 Courthouse Square, Ste 3100
Kissimmee, FL 34741
407-742-0542
susan.gosselin@osceola.org

Mike Gregory, PE

Engineering Director

Computational Hydraulics International
147 Wyndham Street N, Ste 202

Guelph, Ontario, Canada N1H 4E9
519-573-3114

mike@chiwater.com

Hensley Henry

Instrument Technician 111

City of Orlando

1010 S Woods Avenue

Orlando, FL 32805
407-246-2389
hensley.henry@cityoforlando.net

Daryll Joyner

Administrator, WQ Standards Program
FDEP

2600 Blairstone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399

850-245-8431
daryll.joyner@dep.state.fl.us

Lisa Lotti

Stormwater Compliance Program Manager
City of Orlando

1010 S Woods Avenue

Orlando, FL 32805

407-246-2066

lisa.lotti@cityoforlando.net

Justin Gregory, PE
Department Manager / Vice President
Jones Edmunds & Associates
730 Waldo Road NE
Gainesville, FL 32641
352-377-5821
jgregory@jonesedmunds.com

Kelli Hammer Levy

President

Florida Stormwater Association
22111 US Hwy 19 N, Bldg 10
Clearwater, FL 33765
727-464-3317
klevy@pinellascounty.org

Anthony Janicki, PhD

President

Janicki Environmental

1727 MLK Street N

St. Petersburg, FL 33704
727-895-7722
tjanicki@janickienvironmental.com

John Kiefer, PhD, PE, PWS
Principal Water Resources Engineer
Wood

2000 E Edgewood Drive, Ste 215
Lakeland, FL 33803

863-944-6987
john.kiefer@woodplc.com

Linette Matheny, PE

Assistant County Engineer
Osceola County

1 Courthouse Square, Ste 3100
Kissimmee, FL 34741
407-742-0543
linette.matheny@osceola.org
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Bob Munro, MBA PMP CMRP
Executive Advisor

GHD

2675 Winkler Avenue, Ste 180
Ft. Myers, FL 33901
813-557-7926
bob.munro@ghd.com

Jon Perry, GISP

Scientist

Janicki Environmental

1727 MLK Street N

St. Petersburg, FL 33704
727-895-7722
jperry@janickienvironmental.com

Gary Raulerson, PhD

Ecologist

Tampa Bay Estuary Program
263 13th Avenue S, Ste 350

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
727-893-2765
graulerson@tbep.org

Michael Schmidt, PE, BCEE, DWRE
Senior Vice President

CDM Smith

4651 Salisbury Road, Ste 420
Jacksonville, FL 32256
904-527-6735
schmidtmf@cdmsmith.com

Mary Szafraniec, PhD
Associate Scientist

Wood

1101 Channelside Drive
Tampa, FL 33602
813-748-3625
mary.szafraniec@woodplc.com

Nam Nguyen, PE

Professional Engineer
SWFWMD

2379 Broad Street

Brooksville, FL 34604
800-423-1476
nam.nguyen@swfwmd.state.fl.us

Chris Pettit

Director

FDACS Agricultural Water Policy

Plaza Lvl 10, The Capitol, 400 S Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

850-617-1704
christopher.pettit@freshfromflorida.com

John Ryan

Environmental Manager
Sarasota County

1001 Sarasota Center Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34240
941-861-0920
jryan@scgov.net

Pete Singhofen, PE
President

Streamline Technologies
1900 Town Plaza Court
Winter Springs, FL 32708
407-679-1696
psinghofen@icpr4.com

Noah Valenstein

Secretary

FDEP

3900 Commonwealth Blvd, MS 49
Tallahassee, FL 32399
850-245-2118
noah.valenstein@dep.state.fl.us
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Michael Wessel, MS Shane Williams, PhD, PE
Vice President Stormwater Engineer
Janicki Environmental Alachua County
1727 MLK Street N 408 W University Avenue, Ste 106
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Gainesville, FL 32601
727-895-7722 352-264-6831

mwessel@janickienvironmental.com eswilliams@alachuacounty.us



